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February 10, 1997

Surface Transportation Board

Attn: Jan Fort

1201 Constitution Ave., N.W.
Room 2311

Washington, D.C. 20423-0001

Re: Memorandum of Lease Agreement
Dear Ms. Fort:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 11301 (a) are two (2) originals and two
(2) copies of a Memorandum of Lease Agreement, dated the 10th day of January, 1997, a primary document as
defined in the Board’s Rules for the Recordation of Documents. The names and addresses of the parties to the
enclosed document are:

Lessor: First Union Rail Corporation
One O’Hare Center
6250 River Road, Suite 5000
Rosemont, IL 60018

Lessee: PSI Energy, Inc.
1000 E. Main Street
Plainfield, Indiana 46168

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document is set forth on Exhibit A attached to
each Memorandum.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $22.00 payable to the order of the Surface Transportation Board
covering the required recordation fee for this filing.

Kindly return one (1) stamped original of the enclosed document to the undersigned.

Very tryly yours,

| Bob Hamilton
Director-Documentation
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Memorandum of Lease

THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE (the "Memorandum") is made and entered into as
of this the 10th day of January, 1997, by and between First Union Rail Corporation ("Lessor"),
a North Carolina corporation, and PSI ENERGY, INC. ("Lessee").

WITNESSETH:

The undersigned Lessor and Lessee have entered into that certain Lease Agreement, dated
as of January 10, 1997, whereby Lessor has agreed to lease to Lessee certain railcars being
described in more particular on Exhibit A attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above
and subject to the terms, conditions and provisions of said Lease.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have each caused this Memorandum to be
duly executed under seal by their respective officers duly authorized as of the date and year first
above written.

LESSOR:

FIRST UNION RAIL CORPORATION

ATTEST: @Q{O 7@%

Name: ._lOI“A) . %mﬂ/{
By: M/&ﬁ//@@ Title: P&S.\bgdri

Name: g/%é’/?ﬁ/i /. %!/6
Title: % Sabo &ﬂ[ Executed on this&zgay of gﬁ, , 1997.

[CORPORATE SEAL]
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LESSEE:

PSI ENERGY, INC.

ATTEST:
By: C—
Name(/ James R. Lanca
Manager-Corporate Eiffance
By: Title:8d Financial Risk Management
Name:
Title: Executed on this /474 day of Fed ., 1997.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

STATE OF _ZZL1A01S

COUNTY OF (oK

( I ) /
I, | DW{’ C . l“\(AM\ l‘l’()l/l ’S( .» a Notary Public in and for said state and county,

certify that :[o\/w\ I Thowmas personally appeared before me this day and
acknowledged his due execution of the foregoing Memorandum of Lease Agreement.

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this :}_{ﬁ‘ day of Fd/)km (1A

1997.

Nry Public Y

My Commission Expires:

(a\%\lm 0000000000000000000:0000:
(Notary Public) $ "OFFICIAL SEAL' 3
* ROBERT C. HAMILTON, JR ¢

: Notary Public, State of Hinois ¢

$ My Commission Expires 6/8/2000 b4

:000000000000000000000000




STATEOF  Ohvo

COUNTY OF Hame! 4o

I, S—kuo\ B Weedpr bavmer , a Notary Public in and for said state and county, certify
that Jewes R lence personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged his
due execution of the foregoing Memorandum of Lease.

WITNESS my hand and official stamp or seal, this /9#4 day of Febroary ,
7

1997.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STEVEN A. NIEDERBAUMER
l\ota? Public, State of Ohio
(Nota Iy Public) My Commission Expires Oct. 26, 1999
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EXHIBIT A to
MEMORADUM of
LEASE
-_.? Assignments. . | - .Carinitial 29) | Car number (29)
PSIEQOD1 GROX 090001
PSIEQ01 GROX 090002
PSIEQ01 GROX 090003
PSIE001 GROX 090004
PSIEQ01 GROX 090005
PSIE0D1 GROX 090006
PSIE0D1 GROX 090007
PSIE001 GROX 090008
PSIE001 GROX 090009
PSIEQOOD1 GROX 080010
PSIEQO1 GROX 090011
PSIE0D1 GROX 090012
PSIEQ01 GROX 090013
PSIE001 GROX 090014
PSIEQ01 GROX 090015
PSIE001 GROX 090016
PSIEQ01 GROX 090017
PSIEQO1 GROX 090018
PSIEQ01 GROX 090019
PSIEQO1 GROX 090020
PSIE001 GROX 090021
PSIEQ01 GROX 090022
PSIEQ01 GROX 090023
PSIEQO1 GROX 090024
PSIE0D1 GROX 090025
PSIE0O1 GROX 090026
PSIEOO1 GROX 090027
PSIE0O1 GROX 090028
PSIEQO1 GROX 090029
PSIE001 GROX 090030
PSIEQ01 GROX 090031
PSIE001 GROX 090032
PSIE001 GROX 090033
PSIEQ0D1 GROX 090034
PSIEQ0D1 GROX 090035
PSIEQ01 GROX 090036
PSIEQD1 GROX 090037
PSIEQD1 GROX 090038
PSIEQ0D1 GROX 090039
PSIE001 GROX 090040
PSIEQD1 GROX 090041
PSIEQ01 GROX 090042
PSIE001 GROX 090043
PSIEQO1 GROX 090044
PSIEQO1 GROX 090045
PSIEQOD1 GROX 090045
PSIE0O1 GROX 090047
PSIE001 GROX 090048
PSIEDO1 GROX 090049
PSIEO01 GROX 090050
PSIEQ01 GROX 090051
PSIEQO1 GROX 090052
PSIECO1 GROX 090053




SURFACE

2/6/97

212 PM

PSIE001
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEOO1
PSIE0O1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE0O1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE001
PSIEQO1
PSIEQ01
PSIE001
PSIE0O1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQ01
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE0O1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEOO1
PSIE001
PSIE0O1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQ01
PSIE0O1
PSIE001
PSIEQO1
PSIE001
PSIEOO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQ01
PSIEOO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIECO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEOO1
PSIE001
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1

GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX

090054
090055
090056
090057
090058
090059
080060
090061
090062
080063
090064
090065
090066
090067
090068
090069
090070
090071
090072
090073
090074
090075
090076
090077
090078
080079
090080
090081
090082
090083
090084
090085
090086
090087
090088
090089
090090
090091
090092
090093
090094
090095
090096
090097
090098
090099
090100
090101
090102
090103
090104
090105
090106
090107
090108
090109
080110
090111
090112
090113




PSIEQO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE0QO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQ01
PSIEQ01
PSIE0O1
PSIEOO1
PSIE001
PSIEQO1
PSIE001
PSIEOO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE001
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE001
PSIEOD1
PSIEQO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE001
PSIEQ01
PSIE001
PSIE001
PSIE0O1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEOO1
PSIE001
PSIEQ01
PSIEQO1
PSIEQ01
PSIEQO1
PSIEQ01
PSIEQ01
PSIE001
PSIEOO1
PSIE0CO1
PSIEQ01
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQ01
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQ01
PSIE001
PSIE001
PSIEQ0O1
PSIE001
PSIEQO1
PSIECO1
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GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX

GROX

090114
090115
090116
090117
090118
090119
0380120
090121
090122
090123
090124
090125
090126
090127
0380128
090129
090130
090131
090132
090133
030134
090135
090136
090137
090138
090139
090140
090141
090142
090143
090144
090145
090146
090147
090148
090149
090150
090151
090152
090153
080154
090155
090156
090157
090158
090159
090160
090161
090162
090163
090164
090165
090166
090167
090168
090169
090170
090171
090172

090173
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PSIEQO1
PSIE0O1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE0O1
PSIEOD1
PSIEQ01
PSIE001
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE001
PSIEOD1
PSIE0O1
PSIEQ01
PSIEQO1
PSIEQ01
PSIE001
PSIE001
PSIEQO1
PSIE001
PSIEQO1
PSIE001
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE001
PSIE0O1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQ01
PSIEQO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE001
PSIEQO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE001
PSIEQO1
PSIEQ01
PSIEQO1
PSIEQD1
PSIE0O1
PSIEQO1
PSIEQ01
PSIE0QO1
PSIE0O1
PSIE001
PSIE001
PSIEOO1
PSIEOO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE001

GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX

0380174
090175
090176
090177
090178
090179
090180
090181
090182
090183
090184
090185
090186
090187
090188
090189
090190
090191
090192
090193
090194
090195
090196
090197
090198
090199
090200
090201
090202
090203
090204
090205
090206
090207
090208
090209
080210
090211
090212
090213
090214
090215
090216
090217
090218
090219
090220
090221
090222
090223
090224
090225
090226
090227
090228
090229
090230
090231
090232
090233




SURFACE

2/6/97

212 PM

" |PSIEQ01

PSIECO1
PSIEQO1
PSIE001
PSIE001
PSIE0O1
PSIEQO1

GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX
GROX

090234
090235
090236
090237
090238
090239
090240




